

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 679/2013

DURGA BAI GANESH JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH CHATERSINGH JADHAV

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not taken effective steps for service upon the sole respondent.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

